
KING COUNTY 1200 King County Courthouse

516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

Signature Report
Klng f.ounty

July 14, 2015

Ordinance 18079

Proposed No.20L5-0225.2 Sponsors Dunn

1 AN ORDINANCE relating to the construction of

2 Ravensdale Park Phase 2 in accordance with the ten-year

3 use agreement with the Ravensdale Park Foundation

4 authorizedby Ordinance t7759, authorizing the King

5 County executive to amend the use agreement to jointly

6 address additional project expansion costs with the

7 Ravensdale Park Foundation.

8 STATEMENT OF FACTS:

9 1 . In20l4,in accordance with Ordinance 17759, King County and the

10 Ravensdale Park Foundation, a V/ashington state nonprofit corporation,

tt entered into a ten-year use agreement for the continued use of Phase 1

L2 improvements, as well as, the planning, design, permitting and

13 construction of Phase 2 improvements at King County's Ravensdale park.

14 2. Phase 2 improvements include two multiuse synthetic ballfields for

15 soccer, baseball, lacrosse and football; a new restroom and concession

16 building, parking for more than one hundred fifty cars, and all related

t7 infrastructure. The total market cost of the project is approximaiely six

18 million dollars.

t



Ordinance 18079

3. King County and Ravensdale Park Foundation now wish to amend the

2014 use agreement to provide for construction of additional

improvements at King County's,Ravensdale park. This includes

construction of a larger stormwater treatment system with a one-hundred-

year specification, as opposed to a fifty-year system. The enhanced

treatment system costs an additional two hundred forty-eight thousand two

hundred thirty-six dollars. In addition, Ravensdale Park Foundation will

provide concrete and related improvements to landscaping areas in the

original portions of the park in the amount of eight thousand seven

hundred eighty-eight dollars. The total cost for the scope expansion and

related change orders with sales tax equals two hundred seventy-nine

thousand one hundred twenty-eight dollars.

4. In accordance with Ordinance 17941, Section 129, Proviso P7, the

parks and recreation division of the department of natural resources and

parks and the Ravensdale Park Foundation have negotiated a mutually

agreed upon amendment to the 2014 use agreement to provide for

construction of additional improvements.

5. The proposed solution includes three components:

a. King County will provide two hundred seventy-nine thousand one

hundred twenty-eight dollars for the expanded project scope. One

hundred ninety-nine thousand one hundred twenty-eight dollars will be

provided as a new community partnerships and grants program grant. The

remaining eighty thousand dollars will be provided in the form of a waivçr

2



Ordinance 18079

42 of the Ravensdale Park Foundation's annual use fee for the first year of

43 use, after I|l4ay 20,2015;

44 b. The Ravensdale Park Foundation will raise additional funds to cover

45 any additional project additions and cost increases as required by the

46 existing agreement; and

47 c. In addition, once the fee waiver for the first year is complete, the

48 Ravensdale Park Foundation's annual use fee will increase from eighty

49 thousand dollars to ninety-six thousand dollars in exchange for an

50 additional one thousand hours of annual community use of the facility.

51 The exchange will assist the foundation with community fundraising

52 efforts.

53 6. The ten-year use agreement must be amended to incorporate these

54 changes to the contract terms.

55 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COI.]NCIL OF KING COI-INTY:

56 SECTION 1. The King County executive is hereby authorized to execute an

57 amendment to the use agreement with the Ravensdale Park Foundation, substantially in

3



58

s9

60

Ordinance 18079

the form of Attachment A to this ordinance. The executive may execute such other

documents that are necessary or convenient to carry out the purposes of this ordinance

Ordinance 18079 was introduced on 6ll5l20t5 and passed by the Metropolitan King
County Council on7ll3l2015, by the following vote:

Yes: 8 - Mr. Phillips, Mr. von Reichbauer, Mr. Gossett, Ms' Lambert,

Mr. Dunn, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Dembowski and Mr. Upthegrove
No:0
Excused:1-Ms.Hague

KING COUNTY COTJN

w

Phillips,
ATTEST:

Ò^,.*-Ar.^
Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council

APPRovED thisl3 day of LY ,2ots.

Dow Constantine, County Executive

Attachments: A. First Amendment to the Use Agreement with the Ravensdale Park Foundation for the

Ravensdale Park Phase 2 Project, dated June 24,2015

J"

4



I 8079

Updated June24,2015
First Amendment to RPF CPG Agreement

Attachment A

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE USE AGREEMENT WITH THE
RAVENSDALE PARK FOUNDATION FOR THE RAVENSDALE PARI(

PHASE 2 PROJECT

RECITALS

A. The Parks and Recreation Division of the King County Department of Natural Resources
and Parks, (hereinafter "Parks" or "Division") and the Ravensdale Park Foundation
(hereinafter "RPF"), a not-for-profit, tax-exempt 501(c)(3) corporation organized under
the laws of the State of Washington entered into a Community Partnerships and Grant
Program ("CPG") Agreement with an effective date of April23,2014 ("the Agreement"),
for the continued use of Phase I improvements and the planning, design, and
construction of Phase 2 improvements ("Facility")at Ravensdale Park ("Site").

B.

C. The County and RPF have agreed to amend the Agreement to include additional
improvements to the Facility beyond those agreed to in the Agreement at an estimated
cost of $440,000. RPF agrees to assume responsibility to construct these additional
improvements and King County agrees to contribute a total two hundred seventy-nine
thousand and one hundred and twenty eight dollars (5279,128) toward the cost of these
additional improvements. The County will pay RPF, one hundred ninety-nine thousand
one hundred twenty-eight dollars ($199,128) in CPG Grant funding and grant RPF
eighty thousand dollars ($80,000) in annual use fee waivers.

D. RPF acknowledges that it has received, to date, Four Million Dollars for the
construction of the Phase 2 improvements, consisting of a CPG grant from the County of
two million dollars ($2,000,000), the total amount Parks was obligated under the
Agreement to contribute to Phase 2 improvements and another two million dollars
($2,000,000) from the City of Maple Valley pursuant to an interlocal agreement between
the City of Maple Valley and the County, which is Exhibit E to the Agreement.

E. The Parties agree that substantial completion of the Phase 2 Improvements occurred as of
February 28,2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, King County and RPF agree to amend the Agreement by this First
Amendment as follows :

1. The recitals in this First Amendment are incorporated as terms of the Agreement by this
reference.

2. The sentence after the word "TERM" in Section 2.2 of the Agreement is deleted and
replaced by the following:

Page2 of3



18079

Updated June24,2015
First Amendment to RPF CPG Agreement

"The term of this Agreement shall begin on the Effective Date of the Agreement
and shall be comprised of a construction term and a use term. The construction
term shall end once all improvements to the Facility contemplated by the
Agreement and the First Amendment are substantially complete as determined by
Parks, in accordance with Section 2.11 The use term ("Term") shall as of the
substantial completion date of February 28,2015 and shall expire ten (10) years
from that date."

3. Section 2.3 of tbe Agreement is deleted and replaced by the following:

"2.3 RPF agrees to assume responsibility for design, permittin g, and
construction of the Facility on the Site consistent with the terms and conditions
set forth in the Agreement and the First Amendment. The Facility will include
two multi-use synthetic ballfields, parking, restroom, maintenance building, an
enhanced 10O-year capacity stormwater treatment system, landscaping and related
infrastructure, and additional improvements to the Site, all as set forth in Exhibit
A to this Agreement, as amended by the First Amendment."

4. Section 2.7 of the Agreement is deleted and replaced by the following:

"2.7 Parks will provide a total of Two Million One Hundred Ninety-Nine
Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars towards the capital cost to
construct the Facility or the Site consistent with the terms and conditions set
fonh in the Agreement and the First Amendment to be disbursed in accordance
with the Grant Award Matrix (Exhibit D). The County may in its sole discretion
accelerate the payment schedule in support of the project, and make appropriate
deductions to cover interest or other expenses incurred related to accelerating
payments to RPF. Further, Parks will make available for the cost of constructing
the Phase 2 Improvements all additional funds provided by the City, anticipated
to total Two Million Dollars, consistent with the Interlocal Agreement (Exhibit
E).

A. RPF will be solely responsible to secure and provide all other funding needed to
design and construct the Facility or the Site consistent with the terms and
conditions set forth in the Agreement and the First Amendment. The present
total estimated market cost to design, permit, and construct the Facility and
other Site improvements consistent with the terms and conditions set forth in the
Agreement and the First Amendment is Six Million Four-hundred and Forty
Thousand Dollars ($6,440,000). Although RPF may apply for additional
Community Partnerships and Grants ("CPG") or Youth Sports Facility Grants
("YSFG"), Parks is under no obligation, directly or indirectly, to pay for any
labor, material, or improvement associated with the Site or the Phase 2
Improvements in excess of the Two Million One lluhdred Ninety-Nine
Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Eight Dollars capital grant outlined above.
RPF will, upon request, inform any inquiring person or entity that Parks has no

Page 3 of3



18079
Updated June24,2075

First Amendment to RPF CPG Agreement

further financial obligations associated with the construction of the Site or the
Phase 2 Improvements.

B. In the first year of the Termpublic youth ballfreld users represented by RPF
shall have first priority public use scheduling at the Facility up to five thousand
(5,000) peak hours . For years two through ten of the Term, public youth
ballfield users represented by RPF shall have first priority public use scheduling
at the Facility up to five thousand five hundred (5,500) peak hours per year.

PROVIDED that RPF acknowledges and agrees that City-contracted and/or
City-operated programs shall also receive first priority public use scheduling at
the Facility up to one thousand (1,000) peak hours per year during the Term,
pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in Exhibit E attached hereto, and
PROVIDED FURTHER that RPF agrees to work in good faith with the City to
schedule each party's allocation of priority hours at Ravensdale Park. RPF may
utilize the balance of unused City priority hours, if any, consistent with the
terms and conditions established in this Section and Section 4.3. The priority
use hours may be used at any of the four fields. Peak field hours are defined as

5:00 p.m. - 10:00 p.m. on weeknights and 9:00 a.m. - l0:00 p.m. on weekends.

C. For the use of the Facility in the first year of the Term, RPF will pay King
County nothing for the frrst 5,000 priority hours it schedules. For the use of the
Facility, years two through ten of the Term, RPF will pay King County a
guaranteed annual f,reld rental fee of Eighty-eight Thousand Dollars per year for
RPF's first five thousand five hundred (5,500) scheduled priority hours of use.

During the Term, RPF will pay King County Sixteen Dollars for each unused
City priority hour that RPF utilizes. During the Term, RPF will pay King
County for every hour of use beyond RPF's priority hours and those unused City
hours that RPF utilizes, King County's standard hourly rate for Facility use."

6. Exhibit A to the Agreement is supplemented by the attachments to this First Amendment,
which consists of Exhibits A-1 through A-15.

Except as amended by this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
remain the same and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

Ravensdale Park Foundation King County

By

TITLE TITLE

Date

By

Date

Page 4 of3



1 8079

Exhibit A-L

Ravensdale Scope Adds / Change Orders

Adds related to enhanced treatment system 248,236
Additional improvements to existinq park area Der request of Kinq County 8,788

Subtotal 257,024
Kinq Countv Per Proposed Amendmenl Plussalesrax 5 279,128

Adds to oriqinal pro¡ect desiqn / scope 123,22s

Additional electrical wire & conduit do to error on the scale of drawinqs. 43,250

RPF Continqency and Additional Fundraisin< s 166,47s

ITEM DESCRIPTION
DATE

SUBMITTED
coST

County Permit Revisionsper 4/9/14 Civil Revisions

Add Culvert & Ditch at Kent-Kangley Road s/e/20L4 1.4,LL3

^dd 
I-1./2" Overlay at Kent-Kangley Road s/e/20L4 45,529

Add 4" Concrete Sidewalk & Curb at Entry Drive s/9/2014 20,354

Add CBs, Storm Drain, and Bio-swale s/9/20]^4 33,693

Add Pre-settlement Vau lt 519/20t4 96,427

Add Flow Spreader s/s/20t4 6,535

Backhoe. Oþerator, & Water Truck for Percolation Test - REVISED th5/2014 1.,892

Removable Baffle and Grating at Pre-settlement Vault - MATERIAL ONLY 9/8/201^4 22,482

Added Cost for 18" N-12 Pipe from South Field to North Field 9/8/20L4 5,949
Added Engineering for Contech Structures Revisions 9/L8/2074 r,261

5ub total enhanced treatment system adds 5 248,236

Extra Concrete at Path and Bleachers at Phase I per request by King County 9123/20t4 8,000

Remove For Additional Trees at NE Corner of Parking Lot - per request by King County slts/2ot4 788

lmprovements to current part of park per request of K¡ng County. S 8,788

Added bovs and eirls Lacrosse lines and tick marks to both fields 8/L0120L4 23,400
Added 256 LF of 16'High Nettine 8/Ls/20]'4 9,814
Changes at Practice Area 8/78/20]^4 7,462
Added Cost for Revised Dugout Column Baseplates 8/19/20t4 1,252
3lear Area for PSE Pad/Excavate for Transformer Vault - REVISED 9/8/201^4 17,464
Cdded 4" Conduit for Data/WlFl s/8/2OL4 2,664
Added Plumbing Work at CXT Building 9/L5/2074 t2,r49
Hand Dig to Expose Existing Phase I Feeders for Potelco 9/18/2074 366

LO/t12014Added railing to Plaza 15,000

N4aintenance add - asphalt to access to North field 3123/20rs 15,226
N4aintenance add - asphalt to access South field 3/2312075 18,428

Sub Total adds to proiect desiqn / scope 5 123,22s

Additional electrical wire do to error on the scale of drawinqs. 7/23120't4 s 43,250



NOTES AND DETAILS
vE;NSDALE PANK F'ELD

AENOVAr|oN9 PHAAE 2
27305 272ND AVE AE

EA'G'NEEFS - SUFYEYOßSI
9
I
g

q

F

2

3I
2
t
0

B38tàt¡.i,
åÉÈt:
RÍ¡Ë.
içlÈF
s!ðÊ1

!ltÈE

åE:;

¡r

EE:
9à3

!¡E
!6io¡Á

r:¡
ãç:

cË;
¡TÌ
a?2

!al

l¡f

E

il
i:
rl

åífisi¡$g

årtååtiåå

iiiååii

;E I {
a¡ t1
:¡ ::
iltå:9 ¡¡
f I ¡ r
É: !J¡i 3r
È3 ¡5

å¡ lÉ
iå isIt li
!i rE
aJ lF

Ëil;i6 ¡
Ii r
l¡ ¡
li i

i åiå ii it
Ê ¡¡å Ég ii
: !¡¡ iÊ :i
à i!! ;i;å
¡ igi íi ¡l
T iËE ¡å åí
Ë !Èå t¡ ¡r

åËiååËil
ãll ì9 r:
?iå ãl :":

ËËüiii
;E Èl!
:f ¡ áËi tà¡
"1 ¡ ¿i

r¡¡ã't
il t
âi¡
i:!
ã! a

ftã
H1
;I
li
?{

ti
í¡
cg3l
üå

.'3

i,t

är

ü!:
!r
:¡
¡i
Éålå

t!
Ri
._!t¡
dr
:l
if
if
å5

2o

o

2
I

a
¡
I
!t
t

Ð

ñ
=ÛJ
Þ
l-
n
!
Ð

ì̂
oczù
I
o
I
I
Þ
Câ

m
l\)

v,t
.Ë
v,
rll

I
;ll

39
E9
$.u
F6

ãã
Ër
ôN
ìN
95

¡
_t
¡
=o
rll
o
nb
g,
-{

s
=

á

¡

!
I
e

.{
E

"a
>5
Àg
å3
Ét
tË
då
È.

Ë
¿

t'
í
{

t

¡

I
¿{
å

I
;
¡

î
Ð
!

¡r
êiq;
Arãr
¡i
cútlt?qF
À0
:o

¡!
Ê

:

t
ã
F
Ê

d
E
I

5
T

È' !-!--¡ ,./:
:l .r¿'
lr¡: r,ì
i. iÈ;
'i :"

a> i:,

¿ ;l:i
iî

li:
t¡t
'¡r3¡r;.,
Ìjl;¡t

ri

ì3

.':

r:.
t,-l

:l
ìt

rl
1lI
?t

!
¡l
J..

-¡

5

¡

I
õ

¡r Ì, l"l ¡, E;
¡ 1,i'tV
¡:¡
i _H.,Hi
,;:lt'ìi,j '

f

h

I
3

È

!

:ii¡EIl

:;¡;:ì,1
!i:È:¡"

É¡
3,

1

E

,
7

E

F

t
d

l'I
rf

ilÈ
i;

I

ßå,'l
t{

Ét

:i

ËÍ

il
"¡

I

;

I
I
ù

Ë

*

I
ç

I
I
:

I
I
¡
I

!
T

t)

lo
lot:
loE
hr
¡a
Fî

¡le
,13

F
IRtlD
lF
lìt!I>
l¡t^
t:
lo
t5
ll

ll
lÞt¡lì
t2

!lo
-lo
ll{
lø
¡h
lô
lr
toIr

¡iåå iï iií iËå iii iåË i iiii iå

iiiå åË Ëåi 

Ëiå'åå 

iii i'ååi 

rå

iïiå¡åíiåiiËËååi¡iiå

Ëiåii'ïiïiii'iåiËåå

lr
¡¡
ãt
it
¡t
¡ãr!
{t
t+

rl'Í
I
t
I

q

i
I

Í
¡

iiil; '
¡å¡iiÈ;Í

iiiÍig¡Ë
t1 ¡il t tr

åååiiiå
!åi:¡¡¡
iiitii
{ E:-: i !t åii j
¡tÈ

j

3

!
I
å
¡

:98

iåliåíiåå

iråriiåi
'ígãiågå

íiiËå:i
ili å, Iäs¡l rl lå
¡Êf å{ ,:

åiiååËi
iååiåiåiååååiii

r råIË !åi
lÍiåi¡lå

iiiiåiiå
ri!¡!ii

siËiËåi

fiiååå- ¡i¿ -F

iiiiï'riiiåiiiiiåiËËí

ËiiiiËi¡r3rå!åå'å'

iåiååiål'å? 19 ;a + i Eï'!Èl:å ïI :iEÈÉ ¡

iå$iÊåiá41:Iã¡

åtËiÊåf

åi¡å:ii
iiiå¡¡¡l i¡

Íii¡i
iËåålil8 s¡
i!i F¡

åigåi

¡I
E

I

z

z

t
s
I

,

D

Á

ð

I
ã

5

ir¡
,it

:

I

ti

ri

i¿

1

lr
¡i

í,
,¡

¡i
¡r

t

:ì¡
lLt
l::

¡!t
ri!
Ê:.
ì¡
ì'i

z-v Iq!qx3



Þ

õEEEffiFB#9*;*_
DETAILS

RAVEilAD¡¿E PANK F/ÉILD
NEHOVAT'ON3 PHASE 2

27305 272ND A|Æ SE
P^IIENS,DALE- WÀ eßôAA

s¡Ë
3å¡

!lr
I
ì

ETG'ÍVEERS . ST'RVEYORS

Ð9b
ir
Hõ'
.-Þ
-r>

"gñ

e;l
Fð^
;;ðIíÌ¡* =\-z ->

!ìì
-ro
gu
ñr
o'L
Sø
En
SN
s

-.\
l;-:,'./..î.
!! r 1 iìllJ
¡fi risi.Ð

\)

'I
l

I

I

I

lì

l:
ts
tt

ç
r,@,1

'i

fl
1

I

I
à
I

F

t
t-
t.I
il
E

I
E

t¡
È

+

..Él,.
¡t tj'
: !l

u
lù:

!

ir
,¡

I
!

rlE.:E
r!
'i¡

lc
I

I'
,

T:'
i-iì i

¡, )\
/vì \\

Rti
--N

iic:: ti
i::l: ll
; ir'ii" j
iilt! i
llíii ¡

¡il¡t

ñ
E

È
R

I

n

I

I

I

Ir.lffå!l ;

,f-r lir r;
il il, t.--ll

-i !'J

;
I

I
tr
H

b

;iiiiiri'iiliiiiiii'
i¡ i!;lii i i:i:i i:ii
¡1íl iüå:;ilJ-¡i;
tì'¡ ifri i i'¡ ''{

iiiiiilliiiii.i
iirir¡liiiii

;iiiii i¡iiiii i¡iiiiii'

iiÍiiiiiiiiïli¡i', ' - ,

iliiiiiiiiii
'l:¡'¡"¡

E

t

ft
â"

a
ü

.K

;il-
tl¡

ril
T3
t11

ll
t

:ri
qT

i¡i
r:l

!i1
id

;!'t

i:lt
;i;!

¡i:l

i¡ll
llti
l!r

1g ilt
;l ¡ii
¿:i!

i¡¡¡
1::
!j¡

'l¡!
!r

t;
¡l
l{
it
I

¡
I
!

':

1

E
ii{
{;i
'U

I
d

È

I

ð

d

I
I

I
l

ie
lì {t
it it
,i 1::ii

I

t"
Eì

iË
åt

I
ã

¡6
:ii
¡ i1

il

I
d

È

E
È

¡
È

iø
rìil

i'ii
i

I
r"
Èl

f,F

pñ

I
ü

ð

E

I

t1+

ìÈ

l,

l:
1ì

-tìt
:,¿

ê

:+
ìt
i1

¡

ffi .ii

'#'li'.*

I

i

t:

!1,': ¡ I

ITFT I.

," Hl-i; :
{ì,. 1

:lln Ç

t,

:
i!
t'

t

ir

ì¡

t

(

I
Éì

2¿
eát.
á,9

3;

Êr

Ef,

ËL

Ií .rti ¡:
'r 'l
I

I

t

Ì: ,¡i

{

IL

:

¡r'
t!

,,.

ì

i'!
,1,: J
.'ii¡-l
; \l
rÉ
I

q-

E

t;

h
t
F

:>t
Ê--.1

iã
iÕ

¡l

I

'rr
i

ñ

lC 'ÈÍ \
la'
.¡t

I

_lFl{

r

E
F

I
t
e

al:
¿B

t

¡i
:èl

41'li

J:
¡:
'L
.rj
.,1

i
¡3

F:

¡
¡

F

:r?
::¡
qtè

,ti
¡i

-¡l

:li
irl;,3

i-,

;l
:!

;E

I
l
¡

¡

.ìi

:,.J
r:ð

;l ¡d

ll
,¿

^i

I
.

;

I

I

iø

iiii
r,l

cã
dã
ll¡

åI

ËË

Ê

ie
Ìff
tiJi:!'¿r

I

F;
z

Ê
BI

É

ie
:;:l
ii i:i ri

I

'-
*
1
I

F

A

å

ia

¡
a

€-v r!q!qx3



â ú Ã.c i ' 
-d* ù i6¿4)8rñ -¡ ,lt I'l I

TEMPORARY IROSIOAI

CONTROL PLAN

RÁYE¡ISDALE PARK F'ELD
NENOVAT'ONS PHASE 2

27305 272ND AVE SE
RAVENSDALE, WA 98058

E VCTTTTEERS . SUnyEYOßS

EÁ-(¡7-(i,DE ¿ôÀr-SUf T¡^tt-t¡. rl,e_\^1

Ð

iì
Sq)
-* Qf
ÀÞ

"HñÈgñdÌ
Fñì
F ð^

ËEë
IÑõ: SìÐ-l

Ëõ
g=
ñr
rË*
So
Erì
SN
3

E

.3
H

zà2t
åãÈ;
¡atn
Èll¡::!6

åi'

.;, ì
f rãl
È,rôt

o

oo¡
¡

¡È

o

o

o

l¿t 5

llEl
¡iri
Ëõ¡á

o
o

tã

r!

'È 
¿

lirii

ti
EÈ

iË
hA

FË¡IË!

"iË '

f,t

t-v lqtqxl



SioswAtE NolEs
AND DE¡A]IS

wa 98058

IÆNSOALE PANK F'ELD
BEilOVAT'ONS PHASE 2

27305 272ND AVE SE

ENG'¡ÚEER¡'. !'URVEYORS¡

Ð9b
ig
Rø)
sÞ
-¡'Þ

- trñ>Y
ñ dt
F;ì
frì^'o

EEë
I sÉ: ¡l¡ -.1

-ro
¡=
ñr
,Ë
ßø
E rrt

FN
3

i,l
t.:
L i:li;i

!

-:1 .'.1: s

r:.1:i '

t!-' '' ::

:i-: i : l:

;:: : :

i-,. :, j

l, a:i

.1

i.i

rì::

'- ú

i- ,:
:',; i
i.:i

a-

I

j

ì:i;

.,..'

ì:: :

ì

I

::tt
ll5¡
$r-

ill'
i:

ã¡¡

¡: l

.:l;:r;;

:,,:;:',:.:

... a;-i
!i.- ::a

.=:,1:
:i :. t
:,: :11

:1,

.: .i.

l¡
l>
lì
lo
lb
tÞh
ir
li
t:
iñ
l{

Xr

lå

¡

1i

I
t

¡
o
!
È

t
Þ

¡
F{Þ
I
oì{¡ñ:
o
I
o¡
oø

ø
ho
o:

N

år

-!

I
È
a

I
i

å
I
Ì

ÈrE¡tlp iE

EÉI

ä'i

!¡ál
ð

¡
II
t

tr
õ

s
Fù
-¡
{¡
I
o:
¡
h

^ì¡
o¡o
øø
ø
h
o{
oì

s-v ilqtqxl



z

t

r¡
È!

¡¡
-¡!
¡'n

itì
:Ëi

i!
!!

¡¡¡

!rì

ts
I

ø

Èì
Ia
ØUa
o-

Oc{Ua

ÈrüË

¡Ës¡
c

=RfleI
E:{
eFBI,g
øÁ
Ëò
U

= 
l¡l

9Sùorl-
(4
q
l¡1

^l
\

RAVENSDALE PARK FOUNDATION PHASE 2
sw t/4, sE l/4, sEcrro^t 25, TowusHtp 22 NORTH, RANG,E 6 EAST, W.M.

RAVENSDALE, WASH/,NGTON

A

PR€-SE'\INC VÀUIT

¡¿E e:-d 
\. \

ej

sfc]lrc

t

r'nzt 4ù ¡
/ ñ.6tll@ 6

SÂCilg!-E:A

mx
=ETã
Þ
o)



WATER QUALITY AND

INFILÌRANOI'I OEfAILS

RAI/EÍi'8OAI.E PARK F'ELD
NENOVAT'ONS PHAAE 2

27306 272NO AYE AE
ÍIÀ/ENsDÀLE. WA 9EO5E

E¡'O"I'EERS - SURYEYONg

EÁ-S'!;,DF C¿'NSULTÁNÍS- rlrc-\
I

Ð
E>
i$
RCD
--Þ
"À'>
g1 I

¡BnlD{sdr
Ë r>
Ë.8 T
F ð^
;ãtsY l¡* =\
ìñË
¿ slÐ-l
-ro
gz
ñ¡

ßca
Ern

=N
=

I

f

Ë

4

6

È

:iOr¡,!6¡ltir 36r1t/: it¡!! :ú
n,\'.,ttt10iL E P^2E ril I

HA ti\SDÑ F 
"i

i.: , .:I

'lr,,i,
.,,.::'..',. l'. ':.

'rr':";-i!i::!:; :r:¡:ìj:-: I 'r r'

::: :.i, 1,,: i-,:,:; .r..r:. I -:
r, ,i,: 'r il . .

'' ,:- i- t:
r i-- :l

t '.:i t. I, ,j .: I ,: ¿:¡:l .i.- r-r' :,:,. ''' :' ,';
: :,;,ìi.:.,.1. rl
: i :r : ì
. i;Ì:': ,li . ì

i .j -t : : i. r: I l
. .., I :,
1 :: i ii :.¡:: t-.,:l
: :: I ..:ì. ': 

'

i

I

::
;:¡::
i'¡:

:',¿;'
' ¡'.
.i,

.:'.i)i:

':.
i. ;
¡: Ii!

-t---
L.J

-l

j

:l
ì

::

:..

6

k

::1"

..::
r ::

t3

I

fJol

E;I
tri

r ¡í!l:
: =lrl,
í¡!:i¡
;1: qk

-.: .l
.::::
t t:4

ii:i
t) ii
aÊ.t

.il
lir
tti
i!

'1 : . rè

:l .:' :

¡

j

È..
¡i

lù

¡iÌ;i:i¡
¡: !i!l¡
1¡ lEr;¡

i :¡:a;
; iiÉii
: )!*i;
ì ;åa!ú
: ¡ri;J
¡ i!Ë:i
i i:lit

\¿¡22
: iE't

I
á

Êf
:h¡
rß
T<

i8

¡
I

¡

I
I

!
?

ì

Ë

l¡iå

s

Ë

\
iË! \årl ¡
:rt-a ¡¡È¡ r

!i,

t
I

I
H

Nl

tl

8l

s!

e

q

¡f

:i
t!

,rru'Pfçt 1
I "/
t:rlrl

i
II
¡

fË

ì
I!
,

IEtl_
l¡

n,:'P
ì11 /
ã e/

il:
Á¡

'4
t
I
I
I

rå

h¡g
Ë

¡
Iì
I

5i

âl

g¡l

l:!
¡ll
!rt
rgi

c

@

¡
I

tî
Ht!
l¡tl
to
lìilr¡
'ñ
ñ
F
lb
iñ
l!
iÈ

gr^P

¿-v r!qtqxl



il'lil'l

BAYE'{SOÁ¿E PANK F'ELO
RENOVATIONS PHAAE 2

27306 272ND AVE SE
RAI/ENSDÀLE. WA 9AO5A

EÍIIG'ÍI'EERA .'URYETOR!

EÄ!¡TS'DE COÂ,!¡ULlÂ^|l!ì. r^rc.\
I

t
DRAINAGE PROFILES

Ðg>

iñ
Hcn
-Þ
-r- Þ

-gñDJsdì
F;ì
F:^
ñãB
Yl læÉ=\
îñËEsì

Ð-l
FO
gz
ñ¡
"Ëßø
Ern
SN
s

!l!Êl

þ
l!

Ë,

I

iiL,

{ --ll.ii

;rrrL

-o¡Iì
¡Ëo

ilñ
l.!: -Jô

I
Io
oÞ

ll,i,'i.

irfÍü
bbkirit

iiÆ

6ocI
I

1E'ô

riõ
I
Io
o
E

T

:
å

ii

tr¡

rrll
rtt
îq¡É,
k

{
ä*
ågi

¡

ø,,Èt=q¡

ll¡
E

q18

,rl¡
¡ilo.¡ tE'l\

o
"a
Eo

¡¡O
1-O
rIÈ

I

8-V lq!qxl



õ¡-!x,*-*gl]ÆtaÞfrTTa

SOU|H NELD
DRAINACE PLAN

NAVENADALE PAAK HELD
NENOVAÍIONE PHAgE 2

2730õ 272NO AW AE
nÀwNsDÀLÊ Wt oeô5,8

I
c
q

ETôITEERS - SURVEYORS

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

l

iË

IZ

ti
J:

)-
)-

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

Iv
I

I

I

I

I

/

I

v
I

I

Y
I

I

I

I

l

i

I

I

/

Y
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

Iv
I

I

l

/

I

Y
I

I

I

I

Iv
I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

l

Y
I

l

I

I

I

Ð9L

i*
+Þ
"À'Þ

,trñ>:ísdì
Fñì
F ð^
ã ñË+=\
9NÞ
H elÐ-l
.to
gz
ñr
"ËSø
Ern
SN
3

!.,:. r
üáæd

ËtitË;

,
?

l

l

i-

It

/

I

I

I

,

I

I

l

I

I
'ry'

I

I

i

I

l

I

i

I

I

l

I

i

I

I

i

l

¡

¡

I

'\,'
I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

;^
;t

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ã¡
T

¡

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

/

/

I

I

I

E

ô

F

I
h

j

II

I

I

I

T
t
Í

I

I

I

/

I

:;l¡

i¡'Ë

-=-:--=l=_-=._-.ì_=_=_=_-_{>;l

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

-)-

I

I

I

I

I

Iv
I

I

I

I

I

Iv
I

I

I

I

I

IY
I

I
çlr

iÉl
t¡Ét

:il1
IHÀI

-:,-- -j- -:,. _ :-:_:;;- -: :- J,,,.

- -__-:-.- -= 
-=_=_-j,:- _

6-V l!qtqxl



ll Fll

NOR7H NELD
DRAINAGE PLAN

VENSDALE PANK
NENOVAîþNA PHASE 2

27906 272NO âVE aE^1
I
I

I

I

/

/

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

i

I

I

-- f.- -

\ --
- ¿a-\ ----

---s----
\--

\-
: - f.---

I
I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

l

I
I

I

I

I

/

I

i

I

I

I

I
I
I

I
I

l

I

I

I

I

l

i

I

I

/

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

Iv
I

I

I

I

I

l

l

I

I

I

I

I

IY
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

l

IY
/

I

I

I

I

l

I

IY
l

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

l

I

v
I

I

/

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l
\!,.

I

I

I

I

I

v
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l-:
I

I

I

I

I

Y
I I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

/

I

I

I

I

I

¡

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

v
I

I

I

\,
I

I

Y
I

I

I Ð

;*
--Þ
-r>

.ro
3z
ñr
rÈ*
Sø
9rn
SN
=

I

l

I

I

\,
I

l

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

Iv
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ô
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

l

l

I

I

I

!
i

I

l

I

Iil
Êr'l

¡

I
i/
:f

Þ
¡
!

,ii,

--<tt---

fin

0I-v Iqtqxl



l,ll

SOUTH-ROÆ, GRADING,

AND DRAINAGE PLAN

VENSOALE PAAK
NENOVAI'ON9 PHAAE 2

27506 272HO 
^VE 

SE

ET6,,VEER9. SURYEYORSI
¡
e

I

.J
¡l
Ër

E

Ð

ñ
=(/)
Þ
l-
flt

I
Ð

ì̂
oq
=Þ

=o
¿
I

ø
m

N

ar,

€

-À:.

v,
fl|

tÀ
;Ìt
o
o
¿
f\)
-(¡
Io

=
(n

t
N
À)

¿o¡
-{
-t
¡
Iorl
o'
ll|
Þ
|t,

s
=

À

P

Ð

ñ
=tr,
È

Jn

€
L
a

=oI
oI

¡

I

A

Þ

"t.'

;¡
!

t

a

T

Is'l
d

+

uå

I

È

''rf8
l!Ít
3lg

frl
,q

¡:rllt
ffi'u

I
I

¿rå

^¡

*

+

+

s

¡

É
I

8ä
Ða;

izoa
t¡om
dõ
3
zz

+

¡

I

¡
T

q

I
I

ïI-V lq!qxl



MIDDLE_ROAD, 6RAOIN6.

AND DRAINAGE PLAN

rEilADALE PÀRK
NENOVAT'ONA PHASE 2

27906 272NO AVE AE

ET{O"ÚEEßS. SURVEYORSll|lllllilil^¿

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

lt
I

I

I

I

Ex
h¡
o
I
È6
I
¡-

I

I

I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

/

I

I

/

I

I

I

I

i

i
I

I

I

/

l¡
tE

/!
/:

I

/

I

l

I

I

I

I
\r

l.
I

/

I

I

I

I

i

I

i
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I
I

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

(__
i

/

I

I

I

I
i

I

I

I

Ð

ñz
(¡)
Þ

rn

!
Ð

ì̂o

=Þ

:oz
ì

(r)
ÌI
N

(t,

{
I
;Ìt
i'
tDrl
o
o
=N
-Ot

-l
o

=
o
I
N
N

=o
Ð:
;
zorl
o
m

att

--{

s
3

Ð

ñ
=v,
Þ
Þ
Iì
{
D

\-

t

?

E

¡
I

e

2
¿

!

t
ä*
!ir

i

5
t
5

t
ß

i
3I
tå

rÍ
J¡

;rllt
FE;i
tä '
IL

i¡
!

¡d Rã¡' r

tf, s È
Õ

?l

E)
1

fl
2

B
F

I

t9I
Ed X4= ðih r
ñË'

E

E

I
T

E

Þ
H

øqÍ
ÈÉã
Irq

4z

Itoj
g

"t.u

i
¡
iI
v
E

À

Þ

t
q

À

E

À

þ
?.

¿è

Ë:

a

I

tã

tå

I
l

zT-v ilqtqxl



9þü ; Àâi; i,j ¡.,;.J;;,;ri i

NORIH-ROÆ, GRAOIN6,

AND DRAINACE PLAN

RAyENAOALE PANK FIELO
NENOVATIONS PHAAE 2

27306 272ND 
^yE 

9E
RAI/E,{sDA¿E WÀ 98060

\
EÀ'G'Íì'EERS . SURV EYO RS

EÁ ^s7-.:rrtF ?-O N S rt LÍ 
^NT 

S - I N C -

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

ß/U\I

/

I

./

I

I

I

-z

/-

Ð9b
ig
Hs)
--Þ
"À>

.frñ
!:ísd¡t=>
Ë:x
ñãðYl¡:!=r\

iñË
:¡ì

¡-l¡o
3e
ñp
"Ëßø
E rÌl

SN
s

¡
¡E
rl

-!elrlll
!lìl

E
E"-
*¡
¡sl

q

ä*
l¡¡

¡
lr
hÈ

!i¡
irlå

f,!
L

¡!
h¡t
lïå
rËrl

I
ì
Ë

¡À

h8

!
¡

3¡

!N

I

F

Þ

3

a

ïi s

¡

E

I
a

I

¡
b

7
t "fi.'

5

t
I

ç

I
I¡

I

ã

! rll

¡¡Ê;
-9

f;
ril

tT-v ilq!qxl



OWRALL UTILITY PLANAENOVAÍ'ONA PHASE 2
27905 272ND AW aE

IIENSDALE PAAK

98054RA

E'I'C'¡ÚEERS . SURYEYORS

Ð9>
iE
HÚ,.-ù
_À>

"frñ.Ddñdt

Fñì
$ð

ãñË+=\

iño=
E sìÐ-l

.ro
gz
ñp
"Ëßø
Erl
SN
s

I

' 
:1,

AVL .<i ti\-_:-ì. - I l

s
o
2
-l

I
ì

fl'.

i¡[:Ë

26A

E !È Þ>s¡!
Q"¡!bF¡l
sle
EETI!e-sô¡.';

I

l¡'liil

i¡'i!!l

Fii¡

r¡
ir

I

q. rt-

I

. --'-..,1:/ '. - 2=Ç-'qr¡1

I
I

¡
II

o

?
Ir3i

o

!3
":

I
t

ar

¡
I

.-)

sT-v r!q!qxl


